## L1500000000031

(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Ad	ldress)		
(Ad	ldress)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



600279699676

12/11/15--01006--020 \*\*125.00

15 DEC 11 PH12: 05

mi 12/17

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: (In) Stagatrs, LLC.  Name of Limited Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
Rachel Owens Name of Person	
c/o Embry-Riddle Aero. Univ. Dept. of Civil Engineerin	9
600 S. Clyde Morris Blvd.	
Daytona Beach, FL 3a 114  City/State and Zip Code  Criador E erau. edu  E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Rosa Criado at (386) 226-7979  Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
Mailing AddressStreet AddressNew Filing SectionNew Filing SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301	

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
(In) Stagatrs, L. L.C. (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Co	ompany, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the land.	Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent).	
another business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:	
Rachet Owen Name	S FLOKE
1311 Bob Whi Florida street address (P.O. Box	te Tr

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager <b>MGR</b>	Rachel Owens
	528 Fast Creeklane 3. 5
	Middletonn, DE 19709
MGR	Tarca Keating
	1311 Bop White Trail 02-
	Chulvota, F1 32766
AMBR	Jonathan Cheatham
	Wellington, FL 33414
	Wellington, FL 33414
AMBR	Angelica Umstead
	1465 Puritan St. Deltona, FL 32725
	•
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the d	late of filing: Jan. 1, 2016 (OPTIONAL)
	specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does no	ot meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
the document's effective date on the Departme	
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
DECLIDED CICAL TUDE.	
REOUIRED SIGNATURE:	4 8
_ ( ofac	Mellus
Signature of a This document is exe	member or an authorized representative of a member. ecuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.
I am aware that any fa	alse information submitted in a document to the Department of State
	gree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
K	Typed or printed name of signee
	ryped or princed traine or signee

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

i	,	
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	,	
र्ग । सूत्र े		
		•
	A11 -1 C O -1	
	Attachment for Art	
	<u>Title</u> : AMBR	Name and Address:
	AMBK	Garcy Rodrigues
		313 Windward Loop, FL 33823
	AMBR	Tuler Sankel
		Tyler Sankel 2035 Winding oaks Dr., Palm herbor, Fl 34687
	AMBR	Adam Kelly
		5233 Rosen Blud Bognion Beach, FL 33472
		· J
	i.	
-		
	<del>-</del>	<u> </u>
	**************************************	AF B
		En PR 1
		0 # 1
		75
	,	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·